Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
NatureWorks LLC 08/25/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Cargill Inc.				
Street Address:	15407 Wayzata Road West				
City:	Wayzata				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55391				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1150		11507	7289		
Patent Number: 714		71414	410		
Application Number. 11307289 Patent Number: 7141410 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (215)938-1982 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Fax Number: (215)938-1982					
Phone: 2159381981					
Email: garycohn@seattlepatent.com Correspondent Name: Gary C Cohn					
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 313					
Address Line 4: Huntingdon Valley, PENNSYLVANIA 19006					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			070337		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gary C Cohn		
Total Attachments: 2 source=070337US01Assign#page1.tif source=070337US01Assign#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

We, **NatureWorks LLC.**, of 15305 Minnetonka Boulevard, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345 USA, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in

U. S. Patent No. 7,141,410, U. S. Patent Application No. 11/507,289, filed 21 August 2006, Brazilian Patent Application No., PI 0214366-6, filed 23 May 2002, Canadian Patent Application No. 2474142, filed 23 May 2002, Chinese Patent Application No. 02827492.X, filed 23 May 2002, European Patent Application No. 2739336.2, filed May 23 2002, Indian Patent No. 215520 and Japanese Patent Application No. 2003-550580, for Methods and Materials for the Production or Organic Products in Cells of Candida Species

For the sum of One U. S. Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing patents and patent applications, to the ASSIGNEE:

Cargill Inc.

15407 McGinty Road West

Wayzata, MN 55391

ASSIGNOR warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR warrants that it has full power to make this Assignment and that ASSIGNOR have not previously granted to any third party any right or license in or to the invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to translate this Assignment into all languages as ASSIGNEE deems necessary, and consents to the recording of this Assignment or copy thereof.

Subscribed and Declared by NatureWorks LLC this ______ day of August 2008:

Signature:

Full Name: Marc Verbruggen

Title: President

ACCEPTANCE

Cargill Inc. hereby accepts the foregoing assignment:

Date:

Signature:

Full Name: Harry Gwinnell Title: Vice-President and Chief IP Counsel

CGL 07/0337

PATENT REEL: 022248 FRAME: 0661

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

)

)

State of MINNESOTA County of Hennepin

Before me this ______ day of August 2008, personally appeared Marc Verbruggen, known or identified to me to be the person(s) who is/are described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Victoria Raver

Notary Public

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of MINNESOTA County of Hennepin

Before me this <u>day</u> day of August 2008, personally appeared Harry Gwinnell, known or identified to me to be the person(s) who is/are described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Notary Public

CGL 07/0337

PATENT REEL: 022248 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 02/13/2009